been deemed not measurable with a reasonable degree of objective determination also due to
the ordinary fluctuations in cash and cash equivalents present during the year.

Transaction costs

The costs of arranging the loans taken out by the Issuer have been estimated at Euro 19 million.

Tax effects

The tax effects on the individual pro forma adjustments have been recognised on the basis of the
applicable tax rate. s

Given the complexity of the subject matter and since the Issuer considers that the pro forma
information includes the best available estimate of these tax effects, there is a risk that the actual
impact of taxes may differ, even materially, from those presented in the Consolidated Pro Forma
Financial Information included in the Information document.

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information at 31 December 2023

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position at 31 December 2023

(Euro/million)

Prysmian consolidated

statement of financial

position

Encore Wire reclassified

statement of financial

position

US GAAP - IFRS

adjustments
Acquisition

Acquisition

Financing

Prysmian pro forma

consolidated statement

of financial position

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 3,401 685 - - - 4,086

Goodwill 1,660 - - 2,899 - 4,559

Other intangible assets 411 - - - - 411

Equity-accounted investments 218 - - - - 218

Other investments at fair value through other comprehensive income 10 - - - - 10

Financial assets at amortised cost 3 - - - - 3

Derivatives 41 - - - - 41

Deferred tax assets 299 - - - - 299

Other receivables 36 - - - - 36

Total non-current assets 6,079 685 - 2,899 - 9,663

Current assets

Inventories 2,264 148 87 - - 2,499

Trade receivables 1,987 395 - - - 2,382

Other receivables 1,054 10 - - - 1,064

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 85 - - - - 85

Derivatives 80 - - - - 80

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income 24 - - - - 24

Cash and cash equivalents 1,741 507 - (4,620) 3,381 1,009

Total current assets 7,235 1,060 87 (4,620) 3,381 7,143

Assets held for sale 9 - - - - 9

Total assets 13,323 1,745 87 (1,721) 3,381 16,815

Equity

Share capital 28 - - - - 28

Reserves 3,224 1,237 65 (1,657) - 2,869

Group share of net profit 529 344 - - - 873

Equity attributable to the Group 3,781 1,581 65 (1,657) - 3,770

Equity attributable to non-controlling interests 191 - - - - 191

Total equity 3,972 1,581 65 (1,657) - 3,961

Non-current liabilities -

Borrowings from banks and other lenders 2,488 - - - 2,931 5,419

Employee benefit obligations 333 - - - - 333

Provisions for risks and charges 58 - - - - 58

Deferred tax liabilities 222 54 22 (44) - 254

Derivatives 47 - - - - 47

Other payables 53 - - - - 53

Total non-current liabilities 3,201 54 22 (44) 2,931 6,164

Current liabilities -

Borrowings from banks and other lenders 608 - - - 450 1,058

Provisions for risks and charges 753 - - - - 753

Derivatives 57 - - - - 57

Trade payables 2,199 71 - - - 2,270

Other payables 2,469 39 - (20) - 2,488

Current tax payables 64 - - - - 64

Total current liabilities 6,150 110 - (20) 450 6,690

Total liabilities 9,351 164 22 (64) 3,381 12,854

Total equity and liabilities 13,323 1,745 87 (1,721) 3,381 16,815

Pro forma adjustments

Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement for the year ended 31 December 2023

(Euro/million)

Prysmian

consolidated income

statement

Encore Wire

reclassified income

statement

US GAAP - IFRS

adjustments
Acquisition

Acquisition

Financing

Prysmian pro forma

consolidated income

statement

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Sales 15,354 2,375 - - - 17,729

Change in inventories of finished goods and work in progress 52 13 (2) - - 63

Other income 70 - - - - 70

Total sales and income 15,476 2,388 (2) - - 17,862

Raw materials, consumables and supplies (9,705) (1,542) - - - (11,247)

Fair value change in metal derivatives 6 - - - - 6

Personnel costs (1,804) (202) - - - (2,006)

Amortisation, depreciation, impairment and impairment reversals (574) (30) - - - (604)

Other expenses (2,572) (197) - - - (2,769)

Share of net profit/(loss) of equity-accounted companies 33 - - - - 33

Operating income 860 417 (2) - - 1,275

Finance costs (1,093) - - - (155) (1,249)

Finance income 997 31 - - - 1,028

Profit/(loss) before taxes 764 448 (2) - (155) 1,054

Taxes (217) (104) - - 44 (276)

Net profit 547 344 (2) - (111) 778

Net profit attributable to non-controlling interests (18) - - - - (18)

Net profit attributable to the Group 529 344 (2) - (111) 760

Pro forma adjustments

Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information at 31 December 2023

Column A – Prysmian Consolidated Figures

This column reports the Issuer's historical financial information taken from the 2023 Consolidated
Financial Statements.

Column B – Encore Wire Reclassified Consolidated US GAAP Figures

This column reports Encore Wire's historical financial information taken from the 2023, 2022 and
2021 Encore Wire Financial Statements translated into Euro and reclassified in accordance with
the formats used by the Issuer.

In particular, the schedules included below report: